DATA SHEET www.brocade.com
BROCADE
NETIRON
CES 2000
SERIES
HIGH-
PERFORMANCE
ETHERNET

Derived from DC Sources
•	 ETS 300 132-2 Equipment Requirements for DC Powered Equipment
•	 ETS 300 253 Facility Requirements
Physical Design and Mounting
Rack mount 19-inch rack mount supporting racks
compliant with:
•	 ANSI/EIA-310-D
•	 ETS 300 119
•	 GR-63-CORE Seismic Zone 4
Tabletop
Environmental Regulatory Compliance
•	 EU 2002/95/EC RoHS
•	 EU 2002/96/EC WEEE
BROCADE NETIRON CES 2000 SERIES SPECIFICATIONS (CONTINUED)
Part Number Description
NI-CES-2024C-AC NetIron CES 2024C, 24x1 G Copper (RJ45) configuration with four
combination 100/1000 SFP ports, one optional slot, and one 500-watt
AC power supply
NI-CES-2024C-DC NetIron CES 2024C, 24x1 G Copper (RJ45) configuration with
four combination 100/1000 SFP ports, one optional slot, and
one 500-watt DC power supply
NI-CES-2024F-AC NetIron CES 2024F, 24x1 G Hybrid Fiber (HF) SFP configuration with
four combination 10/100/1000 RJ45 ports, one optional slot, and
one 500-watt AC power supply
NI-CES-2024F-DC NetIron CES 2024F, 24x1 G Hybrid Fiber (HF) SFP configuration with
four combination 10/100/1000 RJ45 ports, one optional slot, and one
500-watt DC power supply
NI-CES-2024-2x10G NetIron CES 2000 Series 2x10 G XFP uplink for 24-port NetIron CES 2000
Series switches (both AC and DC models)
NI-CES-2048C-AC NetIron CES 2048C, 48x1 G Copper (RJ45) configuration with four
combination 100/1000 SFP ports and one 500-watt AC power supply
NI-CES-2048C-DC NetIron CES 2048C, 48x1 G Copper (RJ45) configuration with four
combination 100/1000 SFP ports and one 500-watt DC power supply
NI-CES-2048F-AC NetIron CES 2048F, 48x1 G Hybrid Fiber (HF) SFP configuration with
one 500-watt AC power supply
NI-CES-2048F-DC NetIron CES 2048F, 48x1 G Hybrid Fiber (HF) SFP configuration with
one 500-watt DC power supply
NI-CES-2048CX-AC NetIron CES 2048CX, 48x1 G Copper (RJ45) with 2x10 G XFP uplinks
configuration and one 500-watt AC power supply
NI-CES-2048CX-DC NetIron CES 2048CX, 48x1 G Copper (RJ45) with 2x10 G XFP uplinks
configuration and one 500-watt DC power supply
NI-CES-2048FX-AC NetIron CES 2048FX, 48x1 G Hybrid Fiber (HF) with one 500-watt AC
power supply and 2x10 G XFP uplinks configuration
NI-CES-2048FX-DC NetIron CES 2048FX, 48x1 G Hybrid Fiber (HF) with one 500-watt DC
power supply and 2x10 G XFP uplinks configuration
NI-CES-2024-MEU Metro Edge Premium upgrade for NetIron CES 2000 Series 24-port models
NI-CES-2024-L3U Layer 3 Premium upgrade for NetIron CES 2000 Series 24-port models
NI-CES-2048-MEU Metro Edge Premium upgrade for NetIron CES 2000 Series 48-port models
NI-CES-2048-L3U Layer 3 Premium upgrade for NetIron CES 2000 Series 48-port models
ORDERING INFORMATION
DATA SHEET www.brocade.com